A Resolution for Modification of Contract Between the City of Lebanon and Public Employees' Retirement Board of the State of Oregon.

RESOLUTION NO. /3 FOR 1955

WHEREAS, on the 15th day of April, 1952, the City of Lebanon entered into a contract with the Public Retirement Board of the State of Oregon, and WHEREAS, this agreement covered all services in any class or classes of elective positions, and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that this was an inadvertant error, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That pursuant to Article VI of said agreement between the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and the Public Employee's Retirement Board of the State of Oregon, dated April 15, 1952, the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby directed to request the public Employees' Retirement Board of the State of Tregon to give notice to the Federal Security Administration pursuant to Section 218 (G) of the Social Security Act to terminate this agreement, with respect to the coverage listed in Article 2, Section B, Sub-section 1 of said agreement, which pertains to F.I.A.C. tax on elective officers.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 19th day of April, 1955.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder